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India 

Dear AII 

SI no sOR 

3 

Sub- Quotation Required for Jal Minar (Water Tank) in Rahamdaga village in Daru block, Hazaribagh 

item no 

5.1.1 

10 

Website 

Particular 

4 5.5.5.a 

Proposed Estimate for Concrete based 5000 litre capacity Jalminar (Water Tank) 
unit No length Width height/DQuantity Quantity Rate 

in ft in Cum in ft epth in ft 

Earth Cutting work for foundation with hard soil by 
hydraulic machine 

For soak pit 

5.3,1.1 PCC work 

SUPPORT 
(Society for upliftment of People with People's arganisation and Rural Technology) 

For RCC Piler 

5.1.10 Sand filing work 

Branch Offices 

5.3.13 R.C.C Column foundation and Superstructure 
RCC Column for Foundation 
For RCC Column Fọr Superstructure 

5.3.11 RCC Roof work 

RCC Grade beam (long Wall) 

Ground floor roof(1:1.53) 
For Sock pit 

(Parapet work) Long wall 
Short Wall 

5.7.2 Plaster work 12mm thick cement Plaster (1:4) 
Column 
Roof 

MS tor required for RCC work 10OKglcum 

5 5.2.25 Provsding 125rmm thick brick jali in cement mortar(1 6) Cum 
n foundation for soCk pt 

65.2.10 Brick Masonary work on super structure structure 

Parapet wall outer area 
Parapet wall ner area and top 

Registered Office 

Administrative Office 

5.8.2 White washing three coat over new surtace do-dol as 

per Plaster surface) 
Transportation of materiais For structure 

Sign board 
Sub Total 
TGST (AS appllcable) 
IGrand Total 

Cum 
Cum 

Total 

BOKARO 
DUMKA 
KODERMA 

Cum 

GIRIDIH 

Total 

www.supportjharkhand.org 

Sq M 4 

Cum 

um 
Cum8 

Cum 1| 
Cum 1| 
Ke 

Cum 

sqm 

4 

sgm 

sqm 

5qm 
1S 
No 

Rs 

4.00 4.00 5.00 
5.00 

4 
4 

4 1.67 1.67 
1.250 1.250 
7.50 1.25 

Cum 2 10 0.83 

4 

10 

5.00 

4 

4.83 0.83 

tatateat 

10 

2 8.34 0.83 

4 10.00 6.00 

10.00 
10.00 10.00| 

4.00 
4.42 B.33 

4.00 
D.16 
0.33 

4.5 
10.00 
0.50 

0.41 

0.41 

1 

320.00 
100.00 

Behind Statistical Office, Near Jhanda Chowk, Giridih 

10.24 
21.12 

50.20 
62.50 
37.50 

41.00| 
10.25 

64.14 

66.40 

S5.3 

240.00| 
100.00| 
160,00 

Date : 

147.27 

647.27 

9.07 
2.83 

0.29| 
196| 

1.42 
.77 
.06 
4.25 

16 
0.29 

570.68 

At & P.O,- Mandu, Dist. : Rarngarh, Pin 825316 (Jharkhand), Mob, : 09431185632/09934509376 

1,82 

1.88 

DVC Colony., Behind Hanuman Mandir, Hazaribag - 825301(Jharkhand). Phone: 06546-266742, Mob. 9431185632 
Email: bsguptahzb@rediffmail.com/ supporthzb@gmail.com Sceretary 

SUPPORT 

60.21 

216. Co- Operative Colony. B.S. City, Bokaro, Pin -827001, Mob.. 7004325481 
At: Masalia, Old PHC Road, PO Ranga Masalia, Dist. Dumka, Mobile-7061153221 
H/oAmarchand Yaday, Near Middle School, Mahugai, A&PO-Chandwara, Dist. Koderma-825409 

WEST SINGHBHUM 2nd Floor, Sanjivani Hospital Complex, Jagannathpur Block, West Singhbhum-83.3203 
Mb.:7992361799 

60.21 

Amount Rs 



About of the Organization (SUPPORT) -: 
Taking the vision of Equity, social justice, peace, fraternity. and secularism some like-minded young, committed persons came under the same umbrella with getting inspiration by the Holy Cross Social Service Center ,Hazaribagh in 1997 
and formally it came into its existence in the year 1998 as a legal trust. Shri BS Gupta is the founder 
of SUPPORT. 

The organization follows the set of core principles 
in the working arena, some of them are: - Equality 
and Equity, social Justice, Peace, Fraternity, and 
principle of Democratic holistic approach for self 
reliant. 
Terms & Conditions -: 

4 

No claim regarding quotation will be entertained after last day of submission. Product/Services and Brand name should be mentioned in the quotation and should be of reputed brand as applic: Contact Number /Email ID should be mentioned in the quotation. Lowest Price (Ll) will be entertained for selection and offer. 
Email Address to submit the quotation addressed to "SUPPORT" is: tendersspprt@gmail.com or hardcopy sealed quotation to SUPPORT, Coordination office at DVC Colony, Hazaribagh by 12th Jan 2026. Firm/Agency with GST registration are only eligibfe to apply 

JSecretary 
sUPPORT Secretary 

SUPPORT 
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