



SUPPORT

(Society for upliftment of People with People's organisation and Rural Technology)

Ref. No. 8006-A/Jan/2026

Date : 02/01/2026

To
All Vendors
India

Dear All
Sub - Quotation Required for Jal Minar (Water Tank) in Rahamdaga village in Daru block, Hazaribagh

Proposed Estimate for Concrete based 5000 litre capacity Jalminar (Water Tank)

Sl no	SOR item no	Particular	unit	No	length in ft	Width in ft	height/Depth in ft	Quantity	Quantity in Cum	Rate	Amount Rs
1	5.1.1	Earth Cutting work for foundation with hard soil by hydraulic machine									
		For RCC Piller	Cum	4	4.00	4.00	5.00	320.00	9.07		
	5.1.10	For soak pit	Cum	1	5.00	5.00	4.00	100.00	2.83		
		Sand filling work	Cum	4	4	4	0.16	10.24	0.29		
2	5.3.13	PCC work	Sq M	4	4	4	0.33	21.12	1.96		
		R.C.C Column foundation and superstructure									
		RCC Column for Foundation	Cum	4	1.67	1.67	4.5	50.20	1.42		
		For RCC Column For Superstructure	Cum	4	1.250	1.250	10.00	62.50	1.77		
3	5.3.11	RCC Grade beam (long Wall)	Cum	8	7.50	1.25	0.50	37.50	1.06		
		Total							4.25		
		RCC Roof work									
		Ground floor roof(1:1.5:3)	Cum	1	10	10	0.41	41.00	1.16		
4	5.5.5.a	For Sock pit	Cum	1	5	5	0.41	10.25	0.29		
		MS tor required for RCC work 100Kg/cum	Kg						570.68		
		RCC Column for Foundation	Cum	4	4.83	0.83	4	64.14	1.82		
		For RCC Column For Superstructure	Cum	4	1.250	1.250	10.00	62.50	1.77		
5	5.2.25	RCC Grade beam (long Wall)	Cum	8	7.50	1.25	0.50	37.50	1.06		
		Total							4.25		
		RCC Roof work									
		Ground floor roof(1:1.5:3)	Cum	1	10	10	0.41	41.00	1.16		
6	5.2.10	For Sock pit	Cum	1	5	5	0.41	10.25	0.29		
		MS tor required for RCC work 100Kg/cum	Kg						570.68		
		Providing 125mm thick brick jali in cement mortar(1:6)	Cum	4	4.83	0.83	4	64.14	1.82		
		in foundation for sock pit	Cum	4	1.250	1.250	10.00	62.50	1.77		
7	5.7.2	Brick Masonary work on super structure structure	Cum	2	10	0.83	4	66.40	1.88		
		(Parapet work) Long wall	Cum	2	8.34	0.83	4	55.38	1.57		
		Short Wall	Cum	2	8.34	0.83	4	55.38	1.57		
		Total							647.27	60.21	
8	5.8.2	Plaster work 12mm thick cement Plaster (1:4)									
		Column	sqm	4	10.00	6.00		240.00			
9	5.8.2	Roof	sqm	1	10.00	10.00		100.00			
		Parapet wall outer area	sqm	4	10.00	4.00		160.00			
		Parapet wall inner area and top	sqm	4	8.33	4.42		147.27			
		Total							647.27	60.21	
10		White washing three coat over new surface do-do (as per Plaster surface)	sqm						60.21		
		Transportation of materials For structure	LS								
11		Sign board	No.								
		Sub Total									
		GST (As applicable)									
		Grand Total	Rs								

Registered Office : At & P.O. - Mandu, Dist. : Ramgarh, Pin 825316 (Jharkhand). Mob. : 09431185632/09934509376

Administrative Office : DVC Colony, Behind Hanuman Mandir, Hazaribag - 825301(Jharkhand). Phone : 06546-266742, Mob. 9431185632
Email : bsguptahzb@rediffmail.com / supporthzb@gmail.com

Branch Offices : **BOKARO** 216, Co-Operative Colony, B.S. City, Bokaro, Pin - 827001, Mob.: 7004325481
DUMKA At: Masalia, Old PHC Road, PO Ranga Masalia, Dist. Dumka, Mobile-7061153221
KODERMA H/o Amarchand Yadav, Near Middle School, Mahugai, At&PO-Chandwara, Dist. Koderma-825409
WEST SINGHBHUM 2nd Floor, Sanjivani Hospital Complex, Jagannathpur Block, West Singhbhum-833203
Mb.: 7992361799

GIRIDIH Behind Statistical Office, Near Jhanda Chowk, Giridih

Website : www.supportjharkhand.org

Secretary

SUPPORT

About of the Organization (SUPPORT) :-

Taking the vision of Equity, social justice, peace, fraternity, and secularism some like-minded young, committed persons came under the same umbrella with getting inspiration by the Holy Cross Social Service Center ,Hazaribagh in 1997 and formally it came into its existence in the year 1998 as a legal trust. Shri B S Gupta is the founder of SUPPORT.

The organization follows the set of core principles in the working arena, some of them are: - Equality and Equity, social Justice, Peace, Fraternity, and principle of Democratic holistic approach for self-reliant.

Terms & Conditions :-

1. No claim regarding quotation will be entertained after last day of submission.
2. Product/Services and Brand name should be mentioned in the quotation and should be of reputed brand as applicable.
3. Contact Number /Email ID should be mentioned in the quotation.
4. Lowest Price (L1) will be entertained for selection and offer.

Email Address to submit the quotation addressed to "SUPPORT" is : tenderspprt@gmail.com or hardcopy sealed quotation to SUPPORT , Coordination office at DVC Colony, Hazaribagh by 12th Jan 2026. Firm/Agency with GST registration are only eligible to apply

11/01/26
(Secretary)
SUPPORT Secretary
SUPPORT